FHEmMSFREESR
{4#: DE2S

5k BiETE hefE |
1)  AFE+FEIZ4PANHEND TAPPING SCREW-A (5/32"x1 1/2") 1
2) EiMETE-DE2STOP PANEL (BLACK) 349
3.)  |[EEEEE - DE2STORSION SPRING (00.7x02.5 x03.9x21L) 3
4.) ##$4-DE2SHINGE PIN 3
5.) |#EEEZ-DE2SHINGED COVER 15
6.) H#EFE-DE2SINTEGRATED SWITCHING SOCKET (VDE-220V) 98
7)  AFEAF A HIELAPANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25) 1
8.) |EMEjEsH-DE25SUCTION POWER CONTROL DIAL (BLACK) 2
9.) EM#EE2VR-DE25SPEED CONTROL (110V&220V) 59
10.) |BHREHEHE-DE2SSWITCH KNOB (BLACK) 23
11.) |=F&SBHREE-DE2SMAIN SWITCH-3 POSITION (110V&220V) 248
12.) |BR4H5EEE-DE2SSPRING (00.5x04x05x5Tx7.5L) 1
13.) #IBRE-CLIP (E-3) 2
14.) FFEFESIE4PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x%20) 1
15.) SE#EESFLAT WASHER (05x012x1) 1
16) | 5IARF-5H-DE25TOP HANDLE (BLACK) 32
17.) |JEZ-DE25TANK COVER LID (BLACK) 364
18.) #iimE4EPLEATED MAIN FILTER 342
19.) |#83%&-DE25SFILTER FRAME (BLACK) 58
20.) AEUE+5 A B4 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x8) 1
21.) |B##%-DE2SFILTER SHAKER UNIT 406
22.) |¥AEE$MHI-DE25CATCH (BLACK) 17
23.) | 3 -DE25MAIN TANK COVER (BLACK) 455
24) IN/AN/A
25.) JE48-DE25DIAPHRAGM FILTER 188
26.) |HEEfEZ-DE2SVENT COVER (BLACK) 25
27) AVE+F A WIELPANHEND TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x125) 8
28.) | RLEETFEH R4 PANHEND TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x140) 10
29.) |RLIEFEH IR PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M4x55) 3
30.) |FEE-DE25BODY (ORANGE-021C) 1155
31) AFE+F A IE4PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x16) 1
32.) | REE[E EEEBRACKET 14
32A.) | EEE [E] E BRBRACKET 14
33.) A### A -DE2SCOPPER STRIP-FOR OVERFLOW SWITCH 11
34.) EIEARLS-DE25(HE) VACUUM CLEANER BAG 55
34A.) IN/JAN/A
34B.) IN/AN/A
34C.) FEEAFLE-DE25SVACUUM CLEANER BAG (VELCRO TYPE) 275
35.) WEREES N4 -DE25SHOSE PORT TUBE (BLACK) 51
36.) | EEE4H-DE25VACUUM EXTENSION HOSE (4M)(BLACK) 496
37) AFE+FIE44PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x12xP0.7) 1
38.) H#-DE2SCARBON BRUSH (7x12x32-110V) 144
38.) [i#RI-DE2SCARBON BRUSH (7x12x32-220V) 56
39.) B#MmIEE-DE25BRUSH HOLDER 12
40.) AR SFEEEMEHEX NUT-LEFT HAND THREAD (M6xP1.0) 1
41.) B EIE-DE2SFAN 21
42 |EEEEE(HNT)-DE2SMOTOR HOUSING (BLACK) 314
43)) |EF-DE25STATOR (110V-94x54X40) 719
43)) |[FETF--DE25STATOR (220V-94x54X40) 737
44) HFETF EH S S 1844 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x60) 4
45.) Bk 6200BALL BEARING (6200) 139
46.) HEF-DE25HE)ARMATURE (220V-94x54x40) 1,063
46.) HEF-DE25HE)ARMATURE (110V-94x54x40) 1,070
47) |EERTZ-DE2SMOTOR FRONT COVER (BLACK) 184
48.) 4B[E EE-DE2SSPACER-SMALL 85
49.) &R EE-DE2STURBINE IMPELLER 83
49A.) EifEE I -DE2STURBINE IMPELLER 92
50.) |§5[E EE-DE25SPACER-LARGE 80
S1) iR )R = -DE2SEXHAUST HOUSING 77
52.) SFFEEE|($E)-DE2SFLAT WASHER (08x023x%2) 34

FIHMLHE



FHEmMSFREESR
{4#: DE2S

5k BiETE hefE |
53.) IANAMATEFLANGE NUT (M8xP1.25) 1
54 EEmEEE-DE2SINTAKE HOUSING 44
55.)  FEEAE-DE25SOUND DEADENING FOAM 2
56.) JEEEE-DE25CHASSIS (BLACK) 1,288
57.) AEBE1F E R4 TRUSS HEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M6x12) 3
58.) | FEEEFLAT WASHER (06x040x2.5) 8
59.) [1&##-DE2SWHEEL-REAR (BLACK) 69
60.) BR%ESHEEE-DE25SSPRING (02x041.5x045.5x4Tx22.6L) 14
61) |i-#®FE-DE2SWHEEL LOCK DISC 15
62.) |1FEE-DE2SWHEEL LOCK LEVER 14
63.) [1&iifE EZ42-DE2SREAR WHEEL STUB AXLE (BLACK) 14
64.) B & EMC-DE2SELECTRONICS BOARD (110V) 1,547
64.) T & EMC-DE25(#E)ELECTRONICS BOARD (220V) 1712
65.) |43 CABLE CLIP 1
66.) FEJF4R-VDE(TP-51)(16A)POWER SUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.5x3Cx4.2M-HO7RNF) 743
67.) EELRFEECORD ARMOR 17
68.) HIFBEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S10) 1
69.) |HildfliEEdH-DE2SCASTOR SHAFT 19
70.) |Hidf#-DE2SWHEEL-FRONT (BLACK) 43
71.) |HidsH-DE2SROLLER AXLE-FRONT 14
72.)  YRREFHEGE T 28-DE2SCASTOR CARRIER (BLACK) 18
73.) | =il THREE WIRE PUSH IN CONNECTOR 26
74) IN/AN/A

75.) HEEBE4R-DE25SLEAD FOR SUCTION POWER CONTROL (110V&220V) 29
76.)  HBEAR(58%)-DE2SLEAD FOR FILTER SHAKER (18.5MM-110V&220V) 41
77.)  #EE#E4R-DE2SLEAD FOR INTEGRATED SWITCH APPLIANCE SOCKET (110V&220V) 14
78.) EE4R- DE2SLEAD FOR LIQUID OVERFLOW SWITCH (110V&220V) 10
79.) RBEFEBR4%PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M5x16) 1
80.) | ALEETH HIE44PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x14) 1
81.) #iR#E-DE25SHOSE STRAP (BLACK) 52
82.) | AITZE A -DE25STRAP HOOK 7
83.) [ #XF5-DE2SPULL STRAP 3
84.) |OZI¥E-DE250-RING (031.5x1.5) 6
85.) |fEEHEN /S FIEA4SOCKET SET SCREW (M4x4xP0.7) 1
86.) 1B {%-DE2SRUBBER SEAL 146
87.) N/AN/A

88.) [ER%gHEE-DE2SSPRING (00.3x05.5x06x5Tx13L) 3
89.) |HBELE(F#$%)-DE2SLEAD FOR FILTER SHAKER (31.5MM-110V&220V) 61
90.) | /KE4FWET MAIN FILTER 69
91.) EFENAN /N AEIE44SOCKET SET SCREW (M4x8xP0.7) 1
92.) 4A$%-DE2SCONDUCTOR PIN (31.5MM) 23
93.) #f$%-DE2SCONDUCTOR PIN (20MM) 17

FLHHMLHE



